MIL-S-40144E
AMENDMENT-2
17 April 1980
SUPERSEDING
Amendment-1
14 April 1976

MILITARY SPECIFICATION

SHELVING, STORAGE, STATIONARY AND MOBILE, FOOD SERVICE

This amendment forms a part of MIL-S-40144E, dated 23 June 1975, and is approved for use by all Departments and Agencies of the Department of Defense.

PAGE 2

* 2.1, under Federal Specifications: Delete "PPP-C-650 - Crates, Wood, Open and Covered."

under Military Specifications: Add "MIL-C-52950 - Crates, Wood, Open and Covered."

under Military Standards: Add "MIL-STD-1188 - Commercial Packaging of Supplies and Equipment."

PAGE 3

* 2.2: Delete the following:

"National Motor Freight Traffic Association, Inc., Agent

National Motor Freight Classification

(Application for copies should be addressed to the American Trucking Associations, Inc., Traffic Department, 1616 P Street, N.W., Washington, DC 20036.)

Uniform Classification Committee, Agent

Uniform Freight Classification

(Application for copies should be addressed to the Uniform Classification Committee, Room 1106, 222 South Riverside Plaza, Chicago, IL 60606.)"

PAGE 4

- * 3.3, line 4: Add "(see 6.5)".
 - 3.3.2, line 2, after "A": Insert ", N".

FSC 7125

MIL-S-40144E Amendment-2

PAGE 6

3.5.2, at end of paragraph: Add "Each bottom corner of the type II shelving base frame or dolly shall be equipped with a bumper to prevent the one or more uprights from contacting a vertical wall. The bumper shall be fabricated from a non-marking rubber or rubber-like material."

PAGE 8

Table II, (cont'd), in defect column applicable to "Type II": Add the following Major Defects:

"Bumper missing
Bumper not located as specified"

* 4.2.3, title: Delete and substitute "Packaging inspection".

line 2: Delete "and packaging".

line 4: Delete "prepared for delivery" and substitute "packaged".

after 3rd sentence: Insert "Defect of closure listed below shall be examined on shipping containers fully packaged."

PAGE 9

* Table III, title, delete and substitute "Packaging inspection".
under "Examine" and "Defect" in the proper sequence: Add

"Workmanship Inadequate application of components such as:
closure not as specified, loose strapping or
inadequate stapling.
Case liner missing or not as specified."

* 4.2.3.1: Delete in its entirety.

PAGE 10

- * 5., title: Delete and substitute "PACKAGING".
- * 5.1: Delete and substitute: "5.1 Preservation. Preservation shall be level A or Commercial as specified (see 6.2)."
- * 5.1.1.1, line 2: Delete "packaged" and substitute "packed".
- * 5.1.1.2, title: Delete "Preservation" and substitute "Preservative".
- * 5.1.1.3, title: Delete "packaging" and substitute "packing".

இது அந்துத்து இது இது அது கொடுக்குக்கும். இது இதுக்குது உடுக்கு இதுக்கு இது குறிக்கு கட்டுக்குக்கு கொடுக்குக்க

PAGE 10 (cont'd)

- * 5.1.1.4, title: Delete "packaging" and substitute "packing".

 lines 1 and 2: Delete "preserved and packaged" and substitute
 "preservative applied and packed".
- * 5.1.2: Delete and substitute the following:
 - "5.1.2 Commercial shelving shall be preserved in accordance with MIL-STD-1188."

PAGE 11

- * 5.2, line 1: Delete "C" and substitute "Commercial".
- * 5.2.1, title: Delete and substitute "Level A packing." line 1: Delete "and packaged".
- * 5.2.2, title: Delete and substitute "Level B packing." line 1: Delete "and packaged".
- * 5.2.3: Delete and substitute the following:
 - "5.2.3 Commercial packing. Shelving, preserved as specified in 5.1, shall be packed in accordance with MIL-STD-1188."
- * 5.3: Delete and substitute the following:
 - "5.3 Marking. In addition to any special marking required by the contract, unit packs and shipping containers shall be marked in accordance with MIL-STD-129 or MIL-STD-1188, as applicable."

PAGE 12

- * 6.2 (c): Delete "packaging".
- * Add, new paragraph 6.5 as follows:
 - "6.5 Recycled materials. It is encouraged that recycled material be used when practical as long as it meets the requirements of this specification (see 3.3)."

The margins of this amendment are marked with an asterisk to indicate where changes (additions, modifications, corrections, deletions) from the previous amendment were made. This was done as a convenience only and the Government assumes no liability whatsoever for any inaccuracies in these notations. Bidders and contractors are cautioned to evaluate the requirements of this document based on the entire content irrespective of the marginal notations and relationship to the last previous amendment.

ు 11 క్రోమించింది. ముదు అంటు మందు కుట్టు కుట్టుక్కుండి చెంది. ఈ కట్టికుల్లేవే ఉద్దవించి అయిన చేసినుకుండి ముదు మ

MIL-S-40144E Amendment-2

Custodians:

Army - GL Air Force - 99

Review activity:

Army - MD

User activities:

Navy - CG, MC, YD

Preparing activity:

Army - GL

Project No. 7125-0104